Sex: M

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzor 8000
Instrument Registered To: MIAMI BEACH PD

Instrument Serial Number: 80-003224 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 01/23/2014

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 12/02/2013

Observation Period Began: 04:40

Subject's Name: JUSTIN D BIEBER DOB: 03/01/1994

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the broath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	q/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:19	
	Air. Blank	0.000	05:20	
	Control Test	0.080	05:20	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:21.	
	Subject Sample #1	NSP*	05:24	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:24	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:26	
	Subject Sample #2	VNM * *	05:30	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:30	
	Control Test	0.082	05:30	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:31	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:31	
	*No Sample Provid	od		
/	**Volume Not Met	(0.018 - Breat	h Sample Not	

Reliable to Dotormine Breath Alcohol Level)

Cylinder Lot: 1351445 Exp: 07/11/2015

State of Florida, County of MIAMI DADE,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (4 is personally known to me or (_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:
I MARTEN DIONNE, hold a valid Broath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
Breath Test Operator: Signature Date: 01/23/14
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 23 day of JANKANY, 2014 Thung your 3. Cosnen #576
Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: MIAMI BEACH PD

Instrument Serial Number: 80-003224 Software: 8100.27

Dato of Test: 01/23/2014

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 12/02/2013

Observation Period Began: 04:40 Subject's Namo: JUSTIN D BIEBER

DOB: 03/01/1994 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

lesults:	Test	g/210L	Trime	
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:34	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:34	-:
	Control Test	0.080	05:35	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:35 .	
	Subject Sample #1	0.014	05:37	
	Air Blank	0.000	05:37	,
	Air Blank	0.000	05:39	44
	Subject Sample #2	0.011	05:40	*
	Air Blank	0.000	05:40	
	Control Test	0.078	05:40	••
	Air Blank	0.000	05:41	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	05:41	

Cylinder Lot: 1351445 Exp: 07/11/2015 State of Florida, County of MIAMI DADE (__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under eath, states: I MARTIN DIONNE ______, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Gode, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Sworn to (or effirmed) before me this 23 _ day of \ Signature of Hotary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic

accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

							w.	
OTHER AGENCY CAS	E8	- BERTHER (1977년 1971년 1971년 1972년 197 - Parkinson -	ach polic					ASE#
1		VEHICLE STO	rage re	CEIPT	•			
YEAR NA	KE MODEL	BODY COLOR	×	DATE OF	TOU	20	DIME OF Y	1582
7/2/7 6	1 B 6 A 1 1 3	DI VIELLA	. 1/	マノン	MILL		7) (b (, 5)	017
maginal and harden demand and a committee of the committe	VIN NUMBER	- Compagni	Ex / GD	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	LOCATION TO	OWED FROM	1	
1-1-1W61	6477016	12498	30	0/	9178 6	F	155	
TAG	SIAIR ,	1 53 D1/-	7	4	MUECKEN	SERVICE *		
INFORMATION	NAME	CF PXYO	REASON	AC	12 7 1	27/2	16-	<u> </u>
REGISTERED / 37	114 (17:5	17 1		ACCIDENT ABANDON	r III, DRIVER JED III PARKIN	ARRESTED L	I RECOV. STO	LEN VEHIC
7.0	ADDRESS	Phone NO.			ESSAGE CENTER			
1441	anerson	= 12/11/	исіс	(X/	21/		OPERATO	R
DRIVER OF	NAME	271-12	FCIC			_	0.20	
VEHICLE -	13TTaB	TEBEL	DCCNS			DATE	1	TIME
7 (7)	11 ADDRESS DEL	PHONE NO.						
77707	FRAD B	VEHICLE PROPE	RTYINVENTORY	1/4/1	CAR L	-/	U	
	RETIRE RADIO IN CAR	C-B RADIO TAPE F	LAYER TEL	EPHONE	VEN IN TONIT	ION		YES NO
	NÓ D NO	EVNO GY	10 6	YES YNO	REGISTRATION	on papers in	RAD	
PROPERTY FROM VEHICLE	EIMPOUNDED YEST NO D	MISCELLANEOUS PROPERT	TY LEFT IN VEHICL	E:		1		
VEHICLE DAMAGE/ALS	SING PARTS KENTER NOF	TEMS VISIBLY DAMAGED/M	ISSING)	-Co-Market		*****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2 3	5 g Stondard Parts	s Mesing Damago	l UNDER	Missing 1	Damaged .	1	gniscing	Damaged
A	WHEELS		CARRIAGE			ENGINE		***
REAR 1	FRONT NC COMP.		HOOD			REAR END		
(1 13 14	16 7 LIGHTS ALTERNATOR		DOOR(S) SEAT(S)	-		FENDER(S)		
	BATYERY		TIRE(S)			ROOF(S)		
12 11 10	0 8 Other Viell	ule Damege						
		AEHICLE	HOLDS	HOLD VEHK	LE UNDER AUT	HORITY OF:	N H CUB	RENT
OFFICER	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		HOLD FOR:		TURE ACT	MATERIAL	" LINVE	STIGATION
PLACING PRINT	NAME	I.D. #	IMPOUNDS		FCONFISCATIO	N		
sign/	ATURE	DATE	C.I.D. INVE	STIGATION	- DET			
SUPERVISOR A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15.0	S.I.U. INVE	ATROL UNIT	—DEI			
HOLD APPROVAL	NAME	1.D. #		TION CALL !	ABPD IMPOUNDS		7815	•
8IGNA	TURE	DATE	SPECIAL VEHIC	CLESTORAC	E: YES [NO		
SPECIFIC LEGAL JUSTIFICA TO HOLD VEHICLE (parratus	TION	ià.	la Se		ICLE HOLD R			(4) (5)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ls Su Ji		on and sup			. 12
		7.7	3606263	deser		医		
THE UNDERSIGNED HER	EBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE	VE LISTED PAOPERTY	AELEASED TO):				
~ ~ · ·	(01	PRINT	NAME			PHONENC	5.
PRINT NAME	1.0.1 P	NINT NAME		TURE			2011270017707	
and the second of the second		,					- Carrier Communication	
SIGNATURE IMPOUNDING OFFICE		IGNATURE YRUCK DRIVER	OWNERSH	IIP PROOF#			DOCUMEN	TTYPE
IMPOUND UNIT VERIFICATIO	NV.	1	(,D, USED					ſ.D.#
TAG:		STATE	DATE/TIME (i BEI EA'CEO				
VIN:			DVIC(IME)	HELEMOELP			PRINT NAM	ie .
CONDITION:	10				*			;

PROPERTY RE Pageof PEU INVENTORY NO. DATE-TIME IMPOUNDED	9	-DADE POLICE 111 N.W. 25th Stree Miami, Florida 33172 (305) 471-2900	et	MIAMI-DADE POI			
OTHER DEPT. CASE NO.	OTHER DEPT. PROPERT	Y LOCATION AND INVENTOR	RY NO.				
14-8582 R				FOR PROPERTY AND		REAU USE ONLY	
	Y IMPOUNDED (Give oxact location wh		1 51 771	79	TYPE OF CASE	T	
DISCOVERED BY (Name)	GTON AUG. ME.	AMT 159ACH	FL 331	STATE	TEL	.#	
5. Cosne	1		abren AU	A. MIA	CH, FC 3.	3A9_	
OWNER VICT		ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	TEL	.#	
SUBJECT SUST	FOT		RACE SEX	DOB .	INCARCERAT	ED WARRA	NT
BIEBER.			WM	3/1/94	MAKES [] N	O TYES	DINO _
X EVIDENCE	☐ LOST PROPERTY	CI ABANDONED PR		SAFEKEEPING		RISONER PROP	PERTY
Check one if applicable		ITURE/SEE BACK	☐ FINGERPRIN		Currency O	agoga I vin	BTY
NO. QUANTITY DESC	RIPTION e - Brand - Model - Serial No S	ize - Color - Caliber - Bar	rrel - Itemize currenc	y by donomination)	Total Face V	BUREAU	
			•				
	PRILL SAMPLE						
		:					
,-							
		+ (+					
	[e						
	_	*		1,13	,		
						_	
- LUCTORINA NOVANOMI COCE	TIXT THE ABOVE LIST REPRESENTS	ALL PROPERTY TAKEN I I	HEREBY ACKNOWLEDG	E THAT THE ABOVE (.)	ST REPRESENTS	ALL PROPERTY IMP	OUNDED
FROM MY POSSESSION AN	THAT THAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF	F THIS RECEIPT.	Y ME IN THE OFFICIAL MENT OFFICER.	PERFORMANCE OF DE	IPY AS A DEPUT	Y SHERIFF / LAW E	NFORCE-
			S. Cogn 4	The Stand	y will		526
			5, COSILE	1 41/	FISIGN SE	CTION/UNIT	BADGE#
(PRINT AND SIGN)	i'A		MPOUNDING OFFICER		rision dis	STRICT	BADGE#
		•					
For Property and Evidence					DATE AND TIM	JE DECEWED	
RECEIVED PRIN	TNAME SIGNAT	URE AND BADGE NO.	REASON				
RECEIVED PRIN	TNAME		REASON		DATE AND TIM	ME RECEIVED	
RECEIVED PRIN	TNAME		REASON :		DATE AND TIM	ME RECEIVED	
RECEIVED PRIN	T NAME		REASON .		DATE AND TIM	ME RECEIVED	
RECEIVED PRIN	T NAME		REASON .		DATE AND TIM	ME RECEIVED	

MIAMIBEACH

INCIDENT DAT	E: TIME:			· Ic	ASE#		
01/23		PROPE	RTY RECEIP	1		582R	200
	ATION / PEU USE ONLY)	1 3 3 3 5 3 4 5	34,4,30,7,20		UTSIDE AGENCY CAS	SE #	•
DIA 6V	DENCE . CAPI	TAL CRIMES EVIDENCE	DINNEST	IGATORY EVIDEN	cs F	DECEDENTS PROPE	11507
			200				
ADDDECC AND		ST / TRIAL EVIDENCE	nings.			SAFEKEEPING PROP	ERIY
1100	LUNSHINGTEN AVE	· MEANE Z	SACH FI 3	3/39		0.00	
DISCOVERED B	Y (NAME)	ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP TEL#	
NAME	EXACT COCATION WHERE PROPERTY (IN ME) OS N & JE 1100 OWNER VICTIM	ADDRESS	AVE. MEA	MT 15 GACI	11 F1 331	ZIP YEL#	
			200.00			-11 1-11	
	INCARCERATED TYES TONO	D.O.B.	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	, ZIP	
	BEN JUSTIN					1	
ITEM# QU.	ANTITY	ESCRIPTION (COLOR-	-ARTICLE-BRAND-MO	DEL-SERIAL#)		CURRENCY TOT DOLLAR	CENTS
1	1 URTHE	SAMPLE					1
			2702 3614				<u> </u>
	/						
					Limited Street, 1	 	
				Teoret, more			
				.4			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				74 7 VHV			
		•					
		-		8	1		
1	MENT OF PROPERTY TAKEN ledge that the above list represents		acknowledge that the all eformance of duty as a				
	bit and thisve received a copy of thi	s receipt. In F.S.S 94		-1-/	7		
		154	5. COSNER	SIGNATU	LUCE III		6
	PRINT NAME	LEA	ND INVESTIGATOR (PRINT)	SIGNATO	<i>j</i> = 0	JNIT MEI	TRO IO
	3 .		5. COSNEX,	Jany U	un-	5	506
REMARKS/NOTES	SIGNATURE	ii. IMP	OUNDING OFFICER (PRINT	UTANBIS (I	RE U	INIT MET	RO ID
	<u> </u>						
				5	*		
ITEM #	PRINT NAME SIGNATURE	METRO/ID	REASON		0/	AYE & TIME RECEIVED	
ITEM#	PRINT NAME SIGNATURE	METRO/ID	REASON		D/	ATE & TIME RECEIVED	
				V		10.4.4	
ITEM#	PRINTNAME SIGNATURE	METRO/ID	REASON	SCORPE STOCK STOCK	DA	ATE & TIME RECEIVED	
TEM#	PRINT NAME SIGNATURE	METRO/ID .	REASON	·	DA	ATE & TIME RECEIVED	
1				·			
ITEM#	PRINT NAME SIGNATURE	METRO/ID	REASON .		. DA	TE & TIME RECEIVED	
							- ;

MIAMI-DADE POLICE DEPARTMENT LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

	M.D.P.D Case # 7D 1	10123029019
FO	RENSIC BIOLOGY/DNA:	Blood, semen, other body fluids, hair, fingernall scrapings, and bloodstain pattern analysis.
TR/	ACE EVIDENCE:	Gunshot Residue, accelerants, fire debris, paint, glass, fibers, and miscellaneous materials
FO	RENSIC IDENTIFICATION;	Firearms, ammunition, toolmarks, tire & footwear Impressions, and gunshot powder patterns
СН	MISTRY;	Drug analysis and alcoholic beverage analysis
rox	(ICOLOGY:	Blood and urine for alcoholic beverage and controlled substance analysis
harmon and the same	LATENT UNIT:	Latent processing and fingerprint comparison
Type of C Victim_ SubJect_	or Trial of for Trial ound Property ase D. U. I. JUSTIN BIGBETT stigator S. Casnep	OTHER POLICE AGENCY Agency Case # 2014 - 85827 Agency Name MBPD 92 Lead Investigator 5.008~67 Investigator's Phone #
Summary of Cas		
** 1:		
- Aux.		
Analysis Request	od (Be Specific):	- /
	2	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	it y	
Additional Eviden	ce to Follow (Specify type of evidence and	where it was routed): YES , NO
	, ,	
Standards for Ana	ysis-submitted: YES, NO	WILL FOLLOW
Submitter's Name	(print): 5- COSNER	1.D.# 526
Date Submitted:	01/03/14	UNIT
22 12 54 421 Par 1	200	2

Jan. 29. 2014±11:	53AM	No. 1553P. 7
MIAMIBEACH		ARREST DATE: AHREST JIME:
		ARREST LOCATION: 1/ ST ST.
DUITES	ST REPORT	MIAMI BEACH CASE NUMBER:
001	JI HEL OHI	CITATION NUMBER S &
DUI DORE	Page 1 of 2	3 13 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Arrestee's Name (Last, First,	MI): DUSTIN	Age C BOB: Sex; Race: Weight:
Arresting Officer (Name, Bad	98. Agency) 7.77 036	Arrest Test Site:
OBSERVATIONS:		Breath_Test_Site:
CLOTHING	Operibe: Polt Stars	BIK SHERT BIK HOODY
		IAZI SCHOOL ON Clother + BRATH
		DISARRANGED SOILED MUSSED TO ORDERLY
	(DESCRIBE)	in the state of th
BREATH	Odor of Breath: Alcoholic Beverage OTHER	PRESENT NOT PRESENT
ATTITUDE	EXCITED HILARIOUS DITA	LKATIVE CAREFREE SLEEPY PROFANITY ATIVE INDIFFERENT NINSULTING COCKY POLITE
COLOR OF FACE	20 0000	
EYES	☐ PALE DEFLUSHED ☐ NORMAN	ORMAL Corrective Lenses: None Glasses
UNUSUAL ACTIONS		Contacts If so CI Hard CI Soft
SPEECH	LINOT UNDERSTANDABLE MIMI	VOMITING FIGHTING CRYING LAUGHING MONE JMBLED SLURRED MUSH MOUTHED CONFUSED
PUPILS	☐ NOT EQUAL SIZE ☐ CONSTRIC	ED GACCENT LOW GRASPY FAIR GOOD
(only if certified o use)	ALUATIONS/PERFORMANCE TI	STS: Performed at scene? YES NO By: M. D. C.C.
HORIZONTAL GAZE	303 303	TOURS WALK AND TURN TEST
NYSTAGMUS		78 grant Patriot \$1975 at
Cannot smoothly folio moving object.		MAY BALK SMAIL
2. Distinct nystagmus at Maximum Deviation,	ROMBERG BALANCE	Signs Signs
3. Onset occurs before 4 degrees.	5° (Time Estimation)	1. Loses balance during instructions.
RIGHT	T. Does not maintain eyes closed.	☑ 2. Starts before told to do so.☑ 3. Stops walking or pauses to regain balance.
1. Cannot smoothly follow moving object.	2. Sways in any direction or	图4. Doesn't touch heel to toe. (Leaves more than ½ inch space) 图5. Steps off line one or two times (count this only once).
2. Distinct nystagmus at Maximum Deviation.	manner. 3. Uses arm(s) for balance.	6. Raises one or both arms six or more inches to maintain
23. Onset occurs before 4 degrees.	5° X4. Time estimation: 17 for 30 seconds.	Lives not turn correctly or loses balance during turn.
degrees.	5. Cannot do test.	8. Takes more or less than nine steps in each direction. 9. Cannot do test. (Steps off line three or more times or is in
07075 1/ 03 ONE	LEG STAND TOO TORONS	danger of falling and cannot do test.)
()/0), 2 0 0 2 (A)	1	FINGER TO NOSE TEST Oraw lines to spots touched
160	0	1. Does not maintain eyes closed.
LR	About of A	12. Misses tip of nose with tip of index finger.
口面,1. Sways while balance	ina an analas 13,17 12.041	3. Uses wrong hand when directed.
2. Palses arm(s) more balance.	than six inches to maintain	15. Cannot do test.
☐ ☐ 3, Hops on one leg to	maintain balance.	Eyell > Theorems
☐ ☐ 5. Cannot do test. (Pt	or two times during 30 sec. period.	USRS 793 ON ALL
or loses batance ne	arly falling.)	want 1897 1/911 FACK

Jan. 29. 201	4 11:53AM .		2.	39	No. 1553	P. 8
THE WORLD			one of the second secon			······································
TIMES:	M. N.	·			(1.	Page 2 of 2
Transporting Officer	(5):	· 0.1.1.2	Transpor	riation Time: O	Arnvel	Time: 09018
Time Of First Obser	ation: 0790 1	Time DRE/DART Notified	: 0570 Tim	e Of Completed E	xamination:	To and the second party of
		and the second section of the section of the second section of the section o		-	the state of the s	
INTERVIEW (Quo		,	The second secon			
Subject Advised Of I	Iranda Wemings; D	ate: 0//3//4 'Time:	0763 By.	S. Cosn	810	- harper on the state of the st
Are you ill? CIYES	NO Nature of Illnes	187	_ Taking medicine	P? YES ONO	What kind?	**************************************
Last taken?	Takin	g illegal drugs? Q YES	NO What kind?			
Last taken?	Any physical di	g illegal drugs? Q YES sabilitles?,Q YES Q NO	What kind?		_ Are you injure	ed? () YES () N
1 Type of lojury?			Do store house for	an Assaha C MEG	m No. 4 -1	A
NO Artificial limb?	YES ONO Under to	he care of a Doctor or Do	intial? I YES IN	O Name:		
Are you diabetic or a	lleptic? Q YES Q N	O Take-insulin? To Y	ES NO Are	there signs of phy	rsical Injury? 🗀 `	YES ID NO
Туре;		Any provious head	mury? D YES DA	O When?	Allerole	97 (1) YES . 1 NO
Туре:		MEDIC ALERT ID	resent? YES	NO Type:	,	
Time of last meal?	What was	eaten?		When did you las	st sleen?	
How long?	What were you do	sing in the three hours pr	or to your arrest?			**************************************
Have you been drink!	g? A YES AND W	hal?	How much?	1	Size of drink?	erica alemandade militaria e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Time started?	Time finished I	ast drink?	Ime now?	Actual Time		
		Last				
Were you operating a	vehicle (or vessel) at	the time of the stop (acc	denti? CT YES CT	VO Coming from?	· · · · · ·	a germana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang
Going to?	L. W	ere you involved in an ac	edent today? Ci YE	B I NO Where?	, 1	***************************************
Do you feel the affects	of the alcohol? YE	S () NO Drugs? ()	YES CONO A	t the time you was	re drivings ET VE	SONO
If yes, how did it affect	you?		Do	vou teel impaired	לי בי לפוקווום לים	O YES LINO
Describe this feeling?		Have you	nad anything to eat	or drink since the	arrest (ancident	NO VES (1)
NO If yes, what?	L	When?	How much?	or olim olima alo	arrest (monitorii	14.200
						1
SPECIMEN COLLE	TED: Breath C Tim	18: 1 0/4 1 0537 Br	ash D Time (O	11 1 05 1/1 200	th C Times	4 /1
Blood Time:	Blood C Time:	Urine Time: 07	05 Hankla DVE	C Emploin	1 61	
Refusal: Breath C	YES TO O NA	Urine DYYES []				anna ann a de adamais a dhair fallachaidh dhallach C
Reason for refugal: Br		Urine		Blood	S ONO D.NIA	•
PM Date: 12 1021			Operator: W		Badge	terlescopediacement enterestatement
PASSENGERS IN V		and the state of state of the s	Operator, management	735,776	bedge	Ti manufaction for single come
NAME		ADDRESS		PHONE	IGNOD	TION
			TO THE OWNER AND DAY OF THE PROPERTY STORY STORY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			11412
***						** / I rec or - 's good do op a famous f alongry.

Did the aubject request	n Independent blood	I test, as cuillned in the li	nolled Consent?	VER EVNO	***************************************	
If yes, what arrangemen					1111 /95	71,416
[HPSE 15-11	-DECTORIS "4	1/881/101-62-105	70 TAKE 71	18 BUENTEL	7657 DES	
HEMARKS: 1/15	KIREME DIFFICE	CULTY Plan Stub	A Bittone	1 500216	Der 1/05	679117
Diffriultv	Proutotale 1	1 Constitutous	7771	- set of the second	11. 11.19	01711
						[
CONCLUSION: 7	1			همم قاعتره و احد مسيمة كالرسيسير من وجود وسيدي	**************************************	/dstannananananananananananananananananana
EXAMINER'S NAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ID or BADGE NUMBE	1: C28,112 DA	TE OF EXAMINATION	:01 123114	/		
				perations bureautoau]

_		_			
	1	MAIN		CASE SUPPLEMENT	2014-00008582
			VEICE	REPORT SUMMARY	SECTOR 6 - MIDDLE
EYENT DATA		INCIDI LOOAT BUSINE	DOATION: 300 41st BLK MIAM! BEACH FL INTTYPE: TRAFFIC STOP ON TYPE: HIGHWAY ROADWAY BE NAME: EVENT: 1VATION: NONE	GHLD ABUSE: NA	REPORTED DATE & TIME: 01/23/2014 04:37 DISPATCH DATE & TIME: 11/23/2014 04:37 ADRIVAL DATE & TIME: 01/23/2014 04:37 OCC PROMOATE & TIME: 01/23/2014 04:37 OCC THROUGH DATE & TIME: 01/23/2014 04:37
-	t	Administration	COUNTS: 1 OFFENSE DESCRIPTION: DUI	пд	01/20/2014 04:01
L	13		STATUTE NO: 316.193	WEAPON TYPE: NA	UCR CODE:5100
18	2	7	OOUNTS: OFFENSE DESCRIPTION:		1
OFFERENCES	Ľ	-	STATUTE NO:	WEAPON TYPE: NA	UCA CODE:
Ę	3		COUNTS: OFFENSE DESCRIPTION:		
ľ	ŀ	-	STATUTE NO: QUUNTS: OFFENSE DESCRIPTION;	WEAPON TYPE:	UCA CODE:
	4		STATUTE NO:	WEAPON TYPE:	UGR CODE:
1	r	-	AST, FIRST, MIDDLE):		QJIS#:
VICTIBIL/ RUSSING	ı	LAST	own address:		
SE	١.	1,000	EYES:	SUBJECT TYPE:	
17.11	1	AGE:	HAIR:	PRIMARY PHONE:	TYPE:
5	ı	RAGE:	HEGHT: WEIGHT:	OTHER PHONE: OTHER CONTACT INFO:	TYPE:
8			EMENT/GLOTHING:	OTHER COMMOT MEG.	
,,,	Г	ALC: COLUMN 2 IN	AST, FIRST, MODLE):		GJIS#:
VICTIM / MISSING		LABTH	OWN ADDRESS:		
Sign	L	00B;	EYES:	SUBJECT TYPE:	200
1 B	2		HAA:	PRIMARY PHONE:	3464;
6		RADE:	HEGHT: WEIGHT:	other phone: other contact Mfo:	TYPE:
5			MENTALOTHING:	Wildli Golling Lab of	
SUSPECT	1	PAIMA LAST N DOB: 0 AGE OR RACE: SEX: ALIAS/N SOCIAL DRIVER DL STAT OCCUP EMPLOY SEMPLOY SEATEM	tion: Efvschool name: Efvschool address:	DISO CALABASAS CA - PRIMARY PHONE: OTHER PHONE: PLACE OF B OTHER PHONE: ETHNICITY: SCARS / MÁ	9
NAPRATIV	O "C AI VI W T C AS	FFICI THE OVISI EHICI HILE O WI-	ASSISTING OFFICER COSNER ON ER R. LESTER. OFFICER LESTER R VEHICLE" AND THAT THE DRIVI D THAT THE DRIVER WAS SITTII LE, BUT HAD NOT BEEN OFFEREI OFFICER LESTER REMAINED WI Y THE DRIVER HAD BEEN ARRES WHAT HAD JUST OCCURRED. OF	ADVISED THAT OFFICE ER APPEARED TO BE IM NG IN THE BACKSEAT O O SFSTs. I DROVE TO OI TH OFFICER COSNER. L STED. OFFICER MEDINA FICER MEDINA ADVISE	R MEDINA HAD STOPPED THE PAIRED. OFFICER LESTER F OFFICER MEDINA'S POLICE FFICER MEDINA'S LOCATION JPON ARRIVAL, I INQUIRED AS AND I HAD A BRIEF DISCUSSION D THAT HE BELIEVED THE
≃ I		_	OFFICER (LAST, FIRST) Dionne SUPERVISOR (LAST, FIRST) Rojo	Martin Mario	028 DATE 01/23/2014 325 DATE 1/29/2014
8			a PENDING CASE DISPOSITION		325 DATE 1/29/2014

POLCE

CASE SUPPLEMENT REPORT NARRATIVE SUMMARY

CASE NO.

AGENCY OR #FLORO?

2014-00008582

DRIVER MAY BE IMPAIRED. KNOWING THAT OFFICER MEDINA IS NOT AS PROFICIENT AS I AM REGARDING STANDARD FIELD SOBRIETY EXERCISES, I OFFERED MY ASSISTANCE. SINCE THE DEF WAS ALREADY UNDER ARREST FOR RESISTING W/O VIOLENCE, I OPTED TO CONDUCT SFSTs AT THE MBPD HOLDING FACILITY, OFFICER MEDINA THEN HAD THE DEF EXIT HIS POLICE VEHICLE, AND PLACED HIM IN THE BACKSEAT OF MY VEHICLE. WHILE EN ROUTE TO THE STATION, I NOTICED THE STRONG ODOR OF MARIJUANA COMING FROM THE BACK SEAT OF MY VEHICLE. AT ONE POINT, I TOLD DEF THAT HE REEKED OF MARIJUANA. DEF STATED, "YEAH, WE WERE SMOKING ALL NIGHT AT THE STUDIO." DEF DID NOT EXPLAIN WHO HE WAS REFERRING TO WHEN HE SAID "WE". ONCE AT THE STATION, HE WAS UN CUFFED AND OFFER ED SFSTs. PRIOR TO THE ONE LEG STAND EXERCISE, DEF ADVISED THAT HIS RIGHT KNEE HAD A TORN MENISCUS. DEF DID NOT PERFORM TO STANDARDS, DEF WAS LATER OFFERED A BREATH TEST. AFTER ABOUT AN HOUR OR SO, I READ DEF IMPLIED CONSENT. DEF AGREED TO TAKE THE BREATH TEST. I STARTED THE TEST AND WAITED FOR THE "PROVIDE SAMPLE MESSAGE ON THE INSTRUMENT. DEF BEGAN TO ASK SEVERAL QUESTIONS ABOUT WHAT WOULD HAPPEN TO HIS LICENSE IF HE CHANGED HIS MIND AND REFUSED THE TEST. DURING THIS TIME, 3 MINUTES ELAPSED AND DEF DID NOT PROVIDE A SAMPLE. AFTER AGAIN GIVING DEF INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO PROPERLY PROVIDE A BREATH SAMPLE, HE BEGAN HIS 1ST ATTEMPT. DEF WAS TOLD REPEATEDLY NOT TO TOUCH OR GRAB THE HOSE. DEF CONTINUOUSLY ATTEMPTED TO GRAB THE HOSE THROUGHOUT THE TESTING PROCESS. HE CONTINUOUSLY FORGOT BASIC INSTRUCTIONS. DEF HAD EXTREME DIFFICULTY PROVIDING A CONTINUOUS BREATH SAMPLE. DEF COULD NOT BLOW CONTINUOUSLY FOR MORE THAN A COUPLE OF SECONDS. DEF WOULD CONTINUOUSLY START AND STOP BLOWING, DEF ADVISED. THAT HE WAS BLOWING AS HARD AS HE COULD, AND TOLD ME TO LOOK AT HOW RED HIS FACE WAS, ANOTHER 3 MINUTES EVENTUALLY PASSED WITH NO VALID BREATH SAMPLE, THE INSTRUMENT PROVIDED A "VOLUME NOT MET" MESSAGE. I TOLD DEF THAT THIS WAS A SIMPLE TEST AND IT WAS VERY EASY TO PROVIDE A SAMPLE. I TOLD DEF THAT I BELIEVED HE WAS PURPOSELY NOT BLOWING PROPERLY, AND IF HE CONTINUED HIS ATTEMPT TO DECEIVE ME, I WOULD CONSIDER HIM A "REFUSAL" AND SUSPEND HIS LICENSE, DEF BECAME AGITATED AND ADVISED THAT HE WAS DOING IT PROPERLY. HE ADVISED THAT HE WAS BLOWING INTO THE HOSE LIKE HE BLOWS INTO HIS TRUMPET. DEF FINALLY FOLLOWED DIRECTIONS AND PROVIDED TWO VALID BREATH SAMPLES. AFTERWARDS, I AGAIN CHECKED DEF'S EYES (HGN). AND MADE THE SAME OBSERVATIONS THAT I HAD EARLIER. I THEN ASKED DEF IF TOOK MEDICATIONS. DEF ADVISED THAT HE DID, BUT DID NOT KNOW WHAT SPECIFIC MEDICATIONS. DEF EXPLAINED THAT HE TOOK MEDICATIONS FOR ANXIETY. I THEN STARTED TO NAME CERTAIN TYPES OF ANXIETY MEDICATIONS AND ASKED IF ANY OF THOSE WERE MED'S THAT HE'S BEEN PRESCRIBED. DEF AGAIN ADVISED THAT HE DIDN'T KNOW, WHEN I ASKED DEF HOW HE COULD NOT KNOW WHAT MEDICATIONS HE'S PRESCRIBED, DEF STATED, "WELL, MY MOM TAKES CARE OF ALL THAT STUFF FOR ME." DEF WAS LATER GIVEN A DRUG INFLUENCE EVALUATION AND HE PROVIDED A URINE SAMPLE, DEF HAD DRY MOUTH DURING MY INTERACTION WITH HIM. DEF REPEATEDLY ASKED FOR WATER, AFTER THE BREATH TEST, I BOUGHT DEF A BOTTLE OF WATER FROM A NEARBY VENDING MACHINE.

2	REPORTING	OFFICER (LAST, FIRST) SUPERVIGOR (LAST, FIRST)
듾	REVIEWING	UPERVIGOR (LAST, FIRST)

Dionne Rojo Martin Mario 028 325 DATE: 01/23/2014 DATE: 1/29/2014